



U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission

Division of Enforcement

Prejudgment Interest Report

SEC v. Grant Cardno

Quarter Range	Annual Rate	Period Rate	Quarter Interest	Principal+Interest
Violation Amount				\$100,000.00
02/01/2002-03/31/2002	6%	1%	\$1,000.00	\$101,000.00
04/01/2002-06/30/2002	6%	1.5%	\$1,515.00	\$102,515.00
07/01/2002-09/30/2002	6%	1.5%	\$1,537.73	\$104,052.73
10/01/2002-12/31/2002	6%	1.5%	\$1,560.79	\$105,613.52
01/01/2003-03/31/2003	5%	1.25%	\$1,320.17	\$106,933.69
04/01/2003-06/30/2003	5%	1.25%	\$1,336.67	\$108,270.36
07/01/2003-09/30/2003	5%	1.25%	\$1,353.38	\$109,623.74
10/01/2003-12/31/2003	4%	1%	\$1,096.24	\$110,719.98
01/01/2004-03/31/2004	4%	1%	\$1,107.20	\$111,827.18
04/01/2004-06/30/2004	5%	1.25%	\$1,397.84	\$113,225.02
07/01/2004-09/30/2004	4%	1%	\$1,132.25	\$114,357.27
10/01/2004-12/31/2004	5%	1.25%	\$1,429.47	\$115,786.74
01/01/2005-03/31/2005	5%	1.25%	\$1,447.33	\$117,234.07
04/01/2005-06/30/2005	6%	1.5%	\$1,758.51	\$118,992.58
07/01/2005-09/30/2005	6%	1.5%	\$1,784.89	\$120,777.47
10/01/2005-12/31/2005	7%	1.75%	\$2,113.61	\$122,891.08
01/01/2006-03/31/2006	7%	1.75%	\$2,150.59	\$125,041.67
04/01/2006-06/30/2006	7%	1.75%	\$2,188.23	\$127,229.90
07/01/2006-09/30/2006	8%	2%	\$2,544.60	\$129,774.50
10/01/2006-12/31/2006	8%	2%	\$2,595.49	\$132,369.99
01/01/2007-03/31/2007	8%	2%	\$2,647.40	\$135,017.39
04/01/2007-06/30/2007	8%	2%	\$2,700.35	\$137,717.74
07/01/2007-09/30/2007	8%	2%	\$2,754.35	\$140,472.09
10/01/2007-12/31/2007	8%	2%	\$2,809.44	\$143,281.53
01/01/2008-03/31/2008	7%	1.75%	\$2,507.43	\$145,788.96
04/01/2008-06/30/2008	6%	1.5%	\$2,186.83	\$147,975.79
07/01/2008-09/30/2008	5%	1.25%	\$1,849.70	\$149,825.49
10/01/2008-12/31/2008	6%	1.5%	\$2,247.38	\$152,072.87
01/01/2009-03/31/2009	5%	1.25%	\$1,900.91	\$153,973.78
04/01/2009-06/30/2009	4%	1%	\$1,539.74	\$155,513.52
07/01/2009-09/30/2009	4%	1%	\$1,555.14	\$157,068.66
10/01/2009-12/31/2009	4%	1%	\$1,570.69	\$158,639.35
01/01/2010-02/28/2010	4%	0.67%	\$1,057.60	\$159,696.95

Prejudgment Violation Range
02/01/2002-02/28/2010



Quarter Interest Total
\$59,696.95

Prejudgment Total
\$159,696.95